
Agenda - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
Meeting Venue:
Committee Room 3 - Senedd
Meeting date: 3 October 2019
Meeting time: 08.45

For further information contact:
Sarah Beasley
Committee Clerk
0300 200 6565 
SeneddHealth@assembly.wales

------

Informal pre-meeting (08.45-09.30) 

National Health Service (Indemnities) (Wales) Bill: Factual briefing 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 
interest
(09.30)  

2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Betsi Cadwaladr University 
Health Board
(09.30-11.00) (Pages 1 - 38) 

Mark Polin, Chair, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board
Gary Doherty, Chief Executive, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board
Deborah Carter, Acting Executive Director of Nursery, Betsi Cadwaladr 
University Health Board
Sue Hill, Executive Director of Finance, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health 
Board

Research Brief
Paper 1 – Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

Break (11.00-11.10) 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



3 Provision of health and social care in the adult prison estate: 
Evidence session with Healthcare Inspectorate Wales, Her 
Majesty's Inspectorate of Prisons and Care Inspectorate Wales
(11.10-12.40) (Pages 39 - 72) 
Rhys Jones, Head of Escalation and Enforcement, Healthcare Inspectorate 
Wales
Tania Osborne, Head of Health and Social Care Inspection, Her Majesty’s 
Inspectorate of Prisons
Gillian Baranski, Chief Inspector, Care Inspectorate Wales

Research Brief
Consultation Pack
Consultation Pack (Private)

Paper 2 – Healthcare Inspectorate Wales
Paper 3 – Her Majesty’s Inspectorate of Prisons
Paper 4 – Care Inspectorate Wales

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 
public from the remainder of this meeting
(12.40)  

5 National Health Service (Indemnities) (Wales) Bill: consideration of 
draft timetable
(12.40-12.45) (Pages 73 - 82) 
Paper 5 – National Health Service (Indemnities) (Wales) Bill: Consideration of 
draft time
[...]
livered by G4S 
Healthcare. 

Arrangements under review – 
discussions between CIW, local 
authority, G4S and Welsh 
Government regarding 
registration of the service. 

HMP Swansea None 
 

Support has not been 
requested; the local authority 
will decide who will provide 
support if a request is received 

*Since February 2019, Monmouthshire County Council’s “in-house” domiciliary support 
service has been registered with CIW under the 2016 Act. This service includes within its 
statement of purpose delivery of domiciliary care services to prisoners at HMPs Usk & 
Prescoed. It has not yet been necessary to undertake a scheduled inspection of this service. 
The service is currently compliant with regulations. 

Pack Page 71

https://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdfhttps:/www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdf
https://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdfhttps:/www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdf
https://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdfhttps:/www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdf
https://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdfhttps:/www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmiprisons/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2018/10/Action-Plan-Social-Care-in-Prisons.pdf


Document is Restricted

Pack Page 73

Agenda Item 5By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board
	Paper 1: Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

	3 Provision of health and social care in the adult prison estate: Evidence session with Healthcare Inspectorate Wales, Her Majesty's Inspectorate of Prisons and Care Inspectorate Wales
	Paper 2: Healthcare Inspectorate Wales
	Paper 3: Her Majesty's Inspectorate of Prisons
	Paper 4: Care Inspectorate Wales

	5 National Health Service (Indemnities) (Wales) Bill: consideration of draft timetable





Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Health, Social Care and Sport 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 3 October 2019 

Meeting time: 08.47 - 12.34

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5760 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Dai Lloyd AM (Chair) 

Jayne Bryant AM 

Angela Burns AM 

Lynne Neagle AM 

Witnesses: 

Mark Polin, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

Gary Doherty, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

Deborah Carter, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

Sue Hill, Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

Rhys Jones, Healthcare Inspectorate Wales 

Tania Osborne, Her Majesty's Inspectorate of Prisons 

Gillian Baranski, Care Inspectorate Wales 

Committee Staff: 

Sarah Beasley (Clerk) 

Lowri Jones (Deputy Clerk) 

Sarah Hatherley (Researcher) 

Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

http://senedd.tv/


 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from David Rees AM and Helen Mary Jones AM. 

2 General scrutiny: Evidence session with Betsi Cadwaladr University 

Health Board  

2.1 The Committee received evidence from Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 

2.2 Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board agreed to provide supplementary evidence 

regarding: 

 the percentage of young people who are being assessed for specialist CAMHS 

treatment within the required referral timescales; 

  timescales for waiting times for neurodevelopmental assessments; 

 clarity regarding the restriction in place on the unit admitting young people who 

are sucuidal/self-harming.in the CAMHS Unit in Abergele and what steps the 

Health Board are undertaking to address the problems regarding recruitment in 

the unit.  

3 Provision of health and social care in the adult prison estate: Evidence 

session with Healthcare Inspectorate Wales, Her Majesty's Inspectorate 

of Prisons and Care Inspectorate Wales  

3.1 The Committee received evidence from Healthcare Inspectorate Wales, Her 

Majesty's Inspectorate of Prisons and Care Inspectorate Wales. 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 (vi) to resolve to exclude the 

public from the remainder of this meeting  

4.1 The Committee agreed to the Motion to exclude the public from the remainder of 

the meeting. 

5 National Health Service (Indemnities) (Wales) Bill: consideration of 

draft timetable  

5.1 The Committee agreed the timetable for the Bill. 


